



UNITED NATIONS
GENERAL
ASSEMBLY



Distr.
GENERAL

A/C.5/35/44/Corr.1
25 November 1980

CHINESE, ENGLISH, FRENCH,
RUSSIAN AND SPANISH ONLY

Thirty-fifth session
FIFTH COMMITTEE
Agenda items 91 and 61 (d)

PROGRAMME BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM 1980-1981

INDUSTRIALIZATION

Revised programme budget of the United Nations Industrial Development
Organization (UNIDO) for 1981

Note by the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

Page 5, paragraph 13, the second sentence should read:

"The first Professional post, at the P-4 level, is for a specialist in industrial planning whose principal task ..."

Page 10, paragraph 37 should read:

"Two Professional posts (one P-5 and one P-3) and one General Service post are requested for subprogramme 4 (see paras. 29-32 above) which has an existing establishment of seven Professional posts (one P-5, three P-4 and three P-3) and nine General Service posts, all of which are financed by the regular budget. One new post at the P-5 level would increase the resources for giving comprehensive advice to developing countries on technology policies and the planning of institutional mechanisms. The other new post, at the P-3 level, is requested for the new programme element 4.8, in particular to identify technological break-throughs for transfer from developed to developing countries. The new General Service post would provide secretarial and clerical support for both additional Professional posts."

Page 12, paragraph 46, first sentence should read:

"Two Professional posts at the P-4 level and two General Service posts are requested ..."

Page 14, paragraph 53 should read:

"The additional resources requested for 1981 total \$396,300 as shown (in thousand dollars) below:

Programme area	Established posts		Total
	Salaries	Common staff costs	
Energy-related industrial technology (2 P-4, 2 G/S)	71.2	22.0	93.2
Special measures for the least developed countries (1 P-4, 1 G/S)	35.6	11.0	46.6
System of continuing consultations on the equitable distribution of world industry (1 P-5, 1 P-4 1 G/S)	64.4	20.0	84.4
Development and transfer of technology (1 P-5, 1 P-3, 1 G/S)	60.2	18.7	78.9
Institution building and training operations (2 P-4, 2 G/S)	71.2	22.0	93.2
Total (2 P-5, 6 P-4, 1 P-3, 7 G/S)	302.6	93.7	396.3"

Page 14, paragraph 54 should read:

"Should the General Assembly decide to approve the above revised programme budget proposed by the Secretary-General for UNIDO for 1981, additional appropriations amounting to \$396,300 under Section 17, United Nations Industrial Development Organization, of the programme budget for 1980-1981 would be required. In addition, an amount of \$78,100 would be required for staff assessment under Section 31, offset by an equivalent amount under Income Section 1, Income from Staff Assessment. The above amounts include a turnover deduction of 50 per cent for Professional posts and 35 per cent for General Service posts."
